
21-SEP-20 02:34 PM
Other Information about our airports? Visit URL: www.panynj.gov/airports/general-information.html?tabnum=2

 355,040  6,055,271  19,300,001

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 351,117
 3,923

-86.6
-98.1

 5,700,531
 354,740

-65.7
-71.5

 17,978,952
 1,321,049

-36.9
-40.7

-87.4 -66.1 -37.2

 8,490  101,574  257,406

FLIGHTS
Domestic
International
General Aviation

-72.6 -53.5 -31.4

Note:freighter flights included in above  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0

 494  3,314  6,299

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-2.3  4.7

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

LGA

Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

JULY 2020 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: B. Levine, J. Debrosse, S. Grullon 
Total passenger activity at LGA recorded an 87.4 
percent drop (-2.472 million travelers). The domestic 
sector saw its passenger traffic decline by 86.6 
percent (-2.266 million travelers). Delta (-1.044 million 
passengers/-90.2 percent), American (-596,569 
passengers/-85.1 percent), United (-215,891 
passengers/-91.1 percent) and Southwest (-205,820 
passengers/-78.6 percent) together carried 2.062 
million fewer travelers. LGA’s international passenger 
segment served 205,763 fewer travelers (-98.1 
percent). As in the previous three months, Air Canada 
was the only carrier with international passenger 
activity as it transported just 3,923 passengers (-
114,346 travelers/-96.7 percent). In July 2019, WestJet
(52,877 passengers), Delta (22,580 passengers) and 
American (15,960 passengers) jointly served 91,417 
international travelers. Following two consecutive 
monthly double-digit tumbles, LGA’s total freight 
activity posted a 4.4 percent improvement (+21 tons).
Current month, year-to-date,12 months ending totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

 4.2

 8,199
 99

 192

 92,652
 6,588
 2,334

 233,191
 17,941
 6,274

-70.7
-95.7
-74.5

-52.5
-57.3
-70.7

 156  1,503  3,095-50.8 -29.7 -29.9

 494
 0

 5.8
-100.0

 3,313
 1

-0.9
-97.9

 6,296
 3

 6.0
-96.0

 22,416
 0
 0

 13,818

-52.2
-100.0
-100.0
-90.1

 172,673
 2,398

 12,903
 399,210

-36.8
-76.1
-77.9
-63.5

 380,134
 13,009
 47,934

 1,076,561

 2.9
-49.5
-51.3
-48.9

-30.2
-33.1
-56.5

Non Revenue Passengers  26,520 -64.2  277,466 -43.8  643,480 -23.2

 56,115 -92.9  1,690,296 -67.9  5,532,790 -40.5Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  2,852 -80.4  48,903 -54.6  123,687 -34.3



21-SEP-20 02:34 PM Run from Traffic_Summary1.RDF

DELTA
AMERICAN
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
UNITED
SPIRIT AIRLINES
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
AIR CANADA
WESTJET
FRONTIER AIRLINES
MIAMI AIR INTERN'L

Airline Name

 7,733,327
 4,894,575
 1,935,612
 1,511,532

 916,431
 761,845

 0
 0

 225,574
 56

Domestic

 160,432
 121,295

 0
 0
 0
 0

 731,036
 308,286

 0
 0

Intl

 7,893,759
 5,015,870
 1,935,612
 1,511,532

 916,431
 761,845
 731,036
 308,286
 225,574

 56

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 40.9
 66.9
 76.9
 84.8
 89.5
 93.4
 97.2
 98.8

 100.0
 100.0

Cum %

SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
DELTA
AMERICAN
UNITED
AC EXPRESS:SKY REG
AIR CANADA

Airline Name

 3,626
 1,694

 914
 63
 2
 0

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending July 2020LGA

Flights (daily) Cities

171.1 39

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

ADI schedules: airlines serving

 171.1  10
International Passenger Service

 5.7  3

Freighter Service

 0.0  0

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 171.6

 5.2

 7

 2

ADI schedules: Nonstop DestinationsLGA

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

5.7 1@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

176.8 40

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

12 Month Ending Data

 17,978,952

 1,311,725

 9,324

Passengers

 6,296

 2

 1

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6

 57.6
 84.5
 99.0

 100.0
 100.0
 100.0

Scheduled
Commuter

 130.5
 40.6

 6
 4

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag

 0.5
 5.2

 1
 2

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 151.3
 19.8

 21
 18

Jet service provided
Canada  1 5.7


