Aviation Department

Total passenger activity at LGA recorded an 87.4 percent drop (-2.472 million travelers). The domestic sector saw its passenger traffic decline by 86.6 percent (-2.266 million travelers). Delta (-1.044 million passengers/-90.2 percent), American (-596,569 passengers/-85.1 percent), United (-215,891 passengers/-91.1 percent) and Southwest (-205,820 passengers/-78.6 percent) together carried 2.062 million fewer travelers. LGA's international passenger segment served 205,763 fewer travelers (-98.1 percent). As in the previous three months, Air Canada was the only carrier with international passenger activity as it transported just 3,923 passengers (-114,346 travelers/-96.7 percent). In July 2019, WestJet (52,877 passengers), Delta (22,580 passengers) and American (15,960 passengers) jointly served 91,417 international travelers. Following two consecutive monthly double-digit tumbles, LGA's total freight activity posted a 4.4 percent improvement (+21 tons).

Current month, year-to-date, 12 months ending totals Showing percentage change from prior year period

LGA

Traffic Statistics: B. Levine, J. Debrosse, S. Grullon
--

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ JULY 2020 TRAFFIC REPORT

Month	1	Year-to-c	late	12 Months Ending			
Current	%	Current	%	Current	%		

PASSENGERS						
Domestic	351,117	-86.6	5,700,531	-65.7	17,978,952	-36.9
International	3,923	-98.1	354,740	-71.5	1,321,049	-40.7
Total Revenue Passengers	355,040	-87.4	6,055,271	-66.1	19,300,001	-37.2
Non Revenue Passengers	26,520	-64.2	277,466	-43.8	643,480	-23.2
Note: Commuter - Regional Paxincl. in above	56,115	-92.9	1,690,296	-67.9	5,532,790	-40.5
FLIGHTS						
Domestic	8,199	-70.7	92,652	-52.5	233,191	-30.2
International	99	-95.7	6,588	-57.3	17,941	-33.1
General Aviation	192	-74.5	2,334	-70.7	6,274	-56.5
Total	8,490	-72.6	101,574	-53.5	257,406	-31.4
Note:freighter flights included in above	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0
Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above	2,852	-80.4	48,903	-54.6	123,687	-34.3
FREIGHT (in short tons)						
Domestic	494	5.8	3,313	-0.9	6,296	6.0
International	0	-100.0	1	-97.9	3	-96.0
Total	494	4.2	3,314	-2.3	6,299	4.7
MAIL (in short tons)						
Total	156	-50.8	1,503	-29.7	3,095	-29.9
Ground Transportation						
Paid Parked Cars	22,416	-52.2	172,673	-36.8	380,134	2.9
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings	0	-100.0	2,398	-76.1	13,009	-49.5
Airport Coach Passengers	0	-100.0	12,903	-77.9	47,934	-51.3
Taxis Dispatched	13,818	-90.1	399,210	-63.5	1,076,561	-48.9

LGA

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending July 2020

Airline Ranking by Passengers								Ranki	ng by Freig	iht Volume	
Rank	Airline Name	Domestic	Inti	-	Total	Cum %	Rank	Airline Name	• • •	Tons	Cum%
1	DELTA	7.733.327	160,432		7,893,759	40.9	1	SOUTHWES	-	3,626	57.6
2	AMERICAN	4,894,575	121,295		5,015,870	66.9	2	DELTA		1,694	84.5
3	SOUTHWEST AIRLINES	1,935,612	0		1,935,612	76.9	3	AMERICAN		914	99.0
4	UNITED	1,511,532	0		1,511,532	84.8	4	UNITED		63	100.0
5	SPIRIT AIRLINES	916,431	0		916,431	89.5	5	AC EXPRES	S-SKY RFC	2	
6	JETBLUE AIRWAYS	761,845	0		761,845	93.4	6	AIR CANADA	·	- 0	
7	AIR CANADA	0	731,036		731,036	97.2		/	•	•	100.0
8	WESTJET	0	308,286		308,286	98.8					
9	FRONTIER AIRLINES	225,574	0		225,574	100.0					
10	MIAMI AIR INTERN'L	56	0		56	100.0					
	Passengers &	Freight by Marke	t Group		Passen	ger Dem	nogra	phic Data	ACI ASQ Mont	thly Surveys; 20	18 Annual
12 Mc	onth Ending Data	Passenger	•	eight	Business	-		28.8%	•	& Destination	
	ESTIC	U		6,296	Leisure/O Male	ther		71.2% 46.1%	Connecting Average age		11.0% 43.6
		17,978,9		,	Female			53.9%	,		
CAN	ADA	1,311,7	725	2		•	lode o	f Access:		enger Resider	
CAR	BBEAN + BERMUDA	9,3	324	1	Private Ca Drove Rer			27.4% 3.3%	NYC Manhattan		75.3% 35.9%
					Taxi/Limo			45.4%	Brooklyn		17.0%
					Uber/Lyft			11.9%	Queens		16.7%
					Bus/Shutt	le		10.5%	New Jersey		0.6%
					Rail/Subw	/ay		1.5%	Long Island		15.4%
										r & Rockland	6.6%
									Connecticut		0.9%
ADI schedules: airlines serving LGA					ADI schedules: Nonstop Destinations						
Dome	stic Passenger Service	Flights (da	ily) Air	lines	Domestic nonstop cities served			Fligh	nts (daily)	Cities	
s	cheduled	13	0.5	6	Jet Ser	vice Provid	ded			151.3	21
C	ommuter	4	0.6	4	Service	Exclusive	ely by F	Regional Airline	s	19.8	18
		@Sub-Total 17	1.1	10				@Su	b-Total	171.1	39
Inter	national Passenger Serv	ice			International nonstop cities served						
S	cheduled: USA Flag		0.5	1	Jet ser	vice provid	bed				
S	cheduled: Foreign Flag		5.2	2	Can	ada				5.7	1
		@Sub-Total	5.7	3				@Su	b-Total	5.7	1
Freighter Service			Total nur	nher of c	itiae h	aving nonstop	services	176.8	40		
		@Sub-Total	0.0	0			116211		301 11003	110.0	
@US	A Airlines(Un-duplicated) 17	'1.6	7							
	eign Airlines(Un-duplica		5.2	2							